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Attention: Peggy Bradfield RT3
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Administrative Order NSL-2858
Dear Ms. Bradfield:

Reference is made to your application dated August 9, 1990 for a non-standard Basin-Fruitland coal
gas well location for your existing Huerfano Unit NP Well No. 257 which was drilled in 1974 and
completed in the Angel Peak Gallup Associated Pool at a standard gas well location 1840 feet from
the North and West lines (Unit F) of Section 36, Township 27 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, San
Juan County, New Mexico.

It is my understanding that the Gallup zone will be properly plugged back and said well will be
recompleted to the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, which pursuant to the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768,
is unorthodox. Further, the W/2 of said Section 36 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard
320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of said Division Order No. R-8768, the
above-described unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WIL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
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MERIDIAN OIL

Federal Express

T MESEIVE)

Mr. William LeMay AUGI 01990
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division ()'L (:c)bq. [)l\,.

Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 DIST. 3

RE: Huerfano Unit NP #257
1840'FNL, 1840'FWI,
Section 36, T-27-N, R-10-W
San Juan, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well
location in the Basin Fruitland Pool.

Meridian 0il intends to plugback and recomplete the Huerfano Unit NP {257
well from the Pictured Cliffs pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The
current location of this well is 1840'FNL, 1840'FWL, Section 36, T-27-N,
R-10-W, San Juan, New Mexico. The well is considered non-standard due to
the NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool.
To comply with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division rules, Meridian is
submitting the following for your approval of this non-standard location:

1. C-102 plat showing location of the well;

2. Plat showing offset owners/operators;

3. Affadavit of notification of offset owners/operators;
4, Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
owners/operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this
office.

Sincerely yo

Q//// .

Peggy Bradfield
encl.

WAIVER
hereby waives objection to Meridian 0il Inc.'s
application for a non-standard location for their Huerfano Unit NP #257 as
proposed above.
By: Date:

xc: Meridian 0il Inc.
Amoco Production Co.
Conoco, Inc.
Hondo 0il & Gas Co.

Yengan D s 3535Fast 30th St PO Box 4289 Farmingion New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251



Huerfano Unit NP #257 m@

1840'FNL, 1840'FWL
Section 36, T-27-N, R-10-W
San Juan, New Mexico

I hereby certify that the following offset owners/operators have been
notified by certified mail of our application for administrative approval
for non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the
above well.

Meridian 0il Inc.
P.0. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499

Amoco Production Co.
P.0. Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

Conoco, Inc.
P.0. Box 2197, 0/A Bldg.
Houston, TX 77252-2197

Hondo 0il & Gas Co.
P.0. Box 2208
Roswell, NM 88202-2208

//@W

Peggy Bradfield
August 9, 1990

San Juan County
State of New Mexico

My commission expires August 17, 1992



EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Name Huerfano Unit NP #257

Footage 1840' FNL; 1840' FWL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

County San Juan State  New Mexico Section 36 Township 27N Range:
2 3 3

AUGL 01330

SECTIAT 36

Remarks 1) E1 Paso Natural Gas Co.

BiVe.

[}
.
v

2) Meridian 0il Inc.

3) Amoco Production Co.

Conoco, Inc.

10W

»

‘OIL'CON. DIV

Hondo 0il & Gas Co. - P.0O. Box 2208, Roswell, NM 88202-2208

Meridian 0il Inc.




Form $-330 (

(fov. 66 "INITED STATCS
{ENT OF THE It

SUBMIT IN T"IJPLICATE®*

JTERIOR (Seeother In-

atructions on |—:
reverse side) | -

Form anproved.
Budget Hureau No. ¢2-R355.5,

DEPAR"

LEASE DESIGNATION AlID SERIAL NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVE})Y NM03017
€. IP INDIAN, ALL TRIBE NAME
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION|REPORT AND LOG * R, wiovmEs ou T
la. TYPE OF WELL: ?vl'l:«u ‘é‘nsu pRY D Other 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NaM1
b TYPE OF COMPLETION: Huerfano Unit
;‘\',‘;‘:L oni pree- g:g,‘; ?:‘Fs:m Other §. FARM OR LEASK NaNE
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Huerfano Unit 477 /
El Paso Natural Gas Company 9. WELL %0,
3. ADLRESS OF OPERATOR 257
P. 0. Box 990, Famington, NM 87401 10. FIELD AND FOOL, OB ILDCAT

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Zcport lacation clearly and in accordance with

Areortace - 1840°'N, 1840'W

At top prod. Interval reported below

ny State requirecments)®

Angel Peak Gallup Ext.

11. SEC.. T., K., M., OK HLOCK AND SURVEY

OR A
Se

c. 38, T-27-N, R-10-W
N.M.P.M.

At total depth

14. PERMIT N). DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY oR 13. STATE
PARISH .
l San Juan New Mexico
15. DATE SPUDDED | 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | 17. DATE COMDL. (lteady |to prod.) | 18 prEvaTiONS (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ETC.)*® 19. ELEV. C\SINGHEAD
04-07-74 04-15-74 09-18-74 6492' GL
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD | 21. PLUG, BACK T.0., MD & TVD | 22. IF M{[LTIFLE COMPL., 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CAELE TOOLS
| HOW MANTY® DRILLED BY
(183" | 6164 —> | 0-6183

25, WAS DIRECTIONAL
SURVLY MADE

No

24. FRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, ZOTTOM, NAME

5844-6106"' (GL)

MD AND TVD)®

27. WAS WELL CORED

No

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOG8 RUN

IES; FDC-GR

28.

CASING RECORD (Report all atrings set in well)

CASING SIZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HPLE BIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
g 5/8" 244 208" 12 1/4" 183 cu. ft.
4 1/2" 10.5+# 6183 7 1/8" 1204 cu. ft.
29. LINER RECORD 30. TTUBING RECORD
sIzZE | TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) s1ze DEPTH BET (D) PACKZil SET (MD)
| 2 3/8" 6130
|

31. PERFORATION BRECORD (Interval, size and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD)

5844-6106"

AMOUNT AND KIND QF MATERIAL CUSED

100,000# sand, I00,0C0 gal wt

5844', 5866', 5948', 6008', 6026', 6048',
6076, 6104', 6106' with 1 shot per

zone.
33.¢ PRGDUCTION
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas iift, FUmping—size and type of pump) wl-'l;lL BTATUS (Prodicing or
: [} -in
Flowing ‘ Shit- In
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE BIZE PROD’N. FOR OIL—BBL. GAS—)ICY. WATER—BBL, GAB-OIL RATIO
TEST PERIOD
09-18-74 3 hours | 3/4" varla l | | 1.50
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSURE | CALCULATED O1L—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. OIL GRAVITY-AI’I (CORR.)
24-AOUR RATE
SI 452 SI 627 | —— | 303 MCF/D-ADF

34. DISPOSITION OF 0AS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) ‘Jru-r WITNESSED BY

ohnson and Goodwin |

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

determined from all available records

[rilling Clerk September 25, 1t

36. I hereby certify )hat thestoregoing and attached Information {8 comglete and correct as
/ .

e o

zd TITLE DATE

*(See Instructions and Spaces for A:dditional Data on Reverse Side)



{EW MEXICO OIL C2NSERVATION COM

SION

WELL LOCATION AND AEZREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Forn C-j02
Supersedes C-128
Effective 14-55

All distances must be from th|s outer boundaries of the Section.
Operator Leas Well No.
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY E/UERTANO UNIT (N1-03017) 257
Unit Letter Section Township Iange County
F - 36 27-H L 10-W SAN JUAN

Actual Footage Location of Well: !

leO feet from the Hm{ line and ll&ho feet from the ..‘V‘EST line
Ground Level Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedtcated Acreage:

6L92 Fruitland Coal Basin 320.00 Acres

interest and royaity).

E Yes

If answer is

[]-No

L X

this form if necessary.)

sion.

1. QOutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by

2. If more than one lease {s dedicated to the well, out!ine each and identify the ownership thereof (

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedic
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. ctje?

If answer is

no!” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actuall

colored pencil or hachure marks oa the plat below.

both as "o working

hted to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

“yes)” type of conjolidation
|

—Unitization

y been consolidated. (Use reverse sjde of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all inter

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit! eliminating such interests, has been approved by t

|
sts have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
he Commis-

Z \/\/\/"

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the information con-
tained herein is true and comolete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

Name

Regulatory Affairs
l . X Position

Lﬂuun&mnuhaammm

Company : -

I
|

! |_July 26, 1990

: Bare -

|

SECT 147

| hereby certify thot the weli locotion

shown on this piot wos plotred from field

under my supervision, and that the same
is t:ue and correct! 10 the best of my

!

I

I notes of octual surveys mode by me or
!

|

I knowledge and belief.

i Date Surveyas
LA

I
|
I
!
t
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